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CATEGORIA BIBERON JORNADA 20 FECHA: 15/05//17
CARTAGENA F.C. “A” 18 AD.LA VAGUADA 0
A.D. FRANCISCANOS 8 EF. NUEVA CARTAGENA 5
CARTAGENA F.C. “B” E.F. CD. DOLORENSE APLAZADO
CATEGORIA CHUPETA JORNADA 20 FECHA: 15/05//17
GRUPO |

A.D. FRANCISCANOS 2 CARTAGENAFC. 5
CD. ALBUJON 0 EF.CD. DOLORENSE 2
CIUDAD JARDIN EF CARTAGENA 17 A.D. BARRIO PERAL 0
CD. MEDITERRANEO “A” 3 EF.LA ALJORRA 3
EFB. PINATAR DESCANSA

GRUPO 11

DESCANSA CD. LA PALMA-CODELPA

E.F.CD. ALGAR 3 AD.LAVAGUADA 8
AD. LA ISLA 3 CD. MEDITERRANEO “B” 4
CD. LA MANGA 8 CD.LAPUERTA 2
AD. LA UNION 2 CD. MINERA 6
AD.LA VAGUADA 8 AD.LAISLA 1

CATEGORIA PRE-BENJAMIN “B” JORNADA 20 FECHA: 15/05//17
GRUPO |
A.D. SAN CRISTOBAL 0 cD. MEDITERRANEO “A” 4




E.F. LA ALJORRA

E.F. SANTA ANA

A.D. FRANCISCANOS
E.F. NUEVA CARTAGENA

AD.LA VAGUADA
EQUIPOS

1. E.F. LAALJORRA

2. A.D. FRANCISCANOS

3. A.D. LA VAGUADA

4. A.D. BARRIO PERAL

5. E.F. TORRE PACHECO

6. CD. MEDITERRANEO “A”
7. A.D. SAN CRISTOBAL

8. E.F. SANTA ANA

9. E.F. NUEVA CARTAGENA

10. CD. JUVENIA
GRUPO 1i

CD. LA MANGA
E.F. CD. DOLORENSE
E.F. ALUMBRES
A.D.LA UNION

CIUDAD JARDIN E.F CARTAGENA
EQUIPOS

1. CD. MEDITERRANEO “B”

2. CARTAGENAF.C.

3. A.D. LA UNION

4. CIUDAD JARDIN E.F. CARTAGENA
5. E.F. ALUMBRES

6. E.F. ESPERANZA V.C.

7.CD. LA MANGA

8. E.F. CD. ALGAR

9. E.F. CD. DOLORENSE

10. A.D. PORTMAN

CATEGORIA PRE-BENJAMIN “A”
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A.D. BARRIO PERAL
A.D.LA VAGUADA
E.F. TORRE PACHECO
CD. JUVENIA

A.D. FRANCISCANOS

JUG GA EM PER
17 12 2 3
16 12 1 3

6 11 0 5
17 10 0 7
16 10 0 6
17 8 3 6
16 6 1 9
15 5 0 10
17 2 1 14
17 1 2 14

E.F. ESPERANZA V.C.
CD. MEDITERRANEO “B”
CARTAGENA F.C.

A.D. PORTMAN

E.F. CD. ALGAR

JUG GA EM PER
17 15 0 2
17 13 1 3
17 11 1 5
17 11 1 5
17 7 3 7
17 7 3 7
17 7 0 10
16 5 1 10
17 3 0 14
6 0 0 16

67
71
91
82
75
64
40
67
44
30

136
145
110
141
62
66
89
49
49
21

1
APLAZADO
APLAZADO
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53
71
63
72
85
75
99
269

JORNADA 20 FECHA: 15/05//17

GRUPO |
E.F. NUEVA CARTAGENA
A.D. FRANCISCANOS

1

E.F. CD. ALGAR “A”
E.F. SANTA ANA “B”

8
APLAZADO



E.F. LA ALJORRA

A.D. LA UNION “A”
EQUIPOS

1. EF.CD. ALGAR “A”

2.E.F. LAALJORRA

3. A.D. LA UNION “A”

4. A.D. FRANCISCANOS

5. E.F. NUEVA CARTAGENA

6. CIUDAD JARDIN EF CARTAGENA A
7. CD. MEDITERRANEO “C”

8. E.F. SANTA ANA “B”
GRUPO I

E.F. BALSICAS

A.D. LA UNION “B”
CD. JUVENIA

CD. LAPUERTA “B”

A.D. BARRIO PERAL
EQUIPOS

1. A.D. BARRIO PERAL
2.A.D. LA UNION “B”

3. E.F. SANTA ANA “A”

4. CD. MEDITERRANEO “A”
5. E.F. CD. DOLORENSE

6. CD. JUVENIA

7. E.F. BALSICAS

8. C.D. LAPUERTA “B”

9. CIUDAD JARDIN EF CARTAGENA “B”
GRUPO 1l

CD. ALBUJON

CD. HACIENDA DE ALAMO
CD. LA PALMA-CODELPA
CARTAGENA F.C.

CIUDAD JARDIN EF CARTAGENA C
EQUIPOS

1. CD. LA PALMA-CODELPA
2. CD. HACIENDA DE ALAMO
3. CARTAGENAF.C.

4. CD. LAPUERTA “A”

34
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PTS

42
34
30
25

CD. MEDITERRANEO “C”

1

CIUDAD JARDIN EF CARTAGENAA 0O

JUG
13
14
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DESCANSA
CIUDAD JARDIN EF CARTAGENA B
CD. MEDITERRANEO “A”

GA
12
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E.F. SANTA ANA “A”
E.F. CD. DOLORENSE

JUG GA
16 16
15 11
15 11
15 10
14 6
15 5
15 4
15 1
14 0

DESCANSA

CD. MEDITERRANEO “B”
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CD. LAPUERTA “A”
EFB. SAN GINES 82

E.F. CD. ALGAR “B”

JUG
15
15
15
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10
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114
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77
56
48
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53
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5. E.F. CD. ALGAR “B”

6. CD. ALBUJON

7. CD. MEDITERRANEO “B”

8. EFB. SAN GINES 82

9. CIUDAD JARDIN E.F. CARTAGENA C

CATEGORIA BENJAMIN “B”

GRUPO |

CD. MEDITERRANEO “A”

E.F. NUEVA CARTAGENA “A”
A.D. FRANCISCANOS
CARTAGENA F.C.

EFB. SAN GINES 82
EQUIPOS

1. E.F. NUEVA CARTAGENA “A”
2. A.D. FRANCISCANOS

3. CD. MEDITERRANEO “A”

4. CD. LAPUERTA

5. CARTAGENA F.C.

6. EFB. PINATAR

7. EFB. SAN GINES 82

8. E.F. CD. DOLORENSE

9. C.D. ESTAY
GRUPO 1

E.F. ALUMBRES
E.F. CD. ALGAR
CD. LA MANGA
E.F. SANTA ANA

CIUDAD JARDIN E.F CARTAGENA
EQUIPOS

1. CIUDAD JARDIN E.F. CARTAGENA
2. A.D. BARRIO PERAL

3.E.F.CD. ALGAR

4. A.D. LA UNION

5. CD. MEDITERRANEO “B”

6. E.F. LA ALJORRA

7. E.F. ALUMBRES

8. CD. LA MANGA

68
54
45
31
34

54
61
71
98
92

JORNADA 20 FECHA: 15/05/117

GF
142
57
51
46
50
49
37
20
28

GF
130
97
80
97
60
52
52

24 15 7 3 5
19 15 6 1 8
12 15 4 0 11
6 15 2 0 13
6 15 2 0 13
DESCANSA
10 EFB. PINATAR
S5 CD.ESTAY
3 CD.LAPUERTA
8 EF.CD. DOLORENSE
PTS JUG GA EM PER
45 15 15 0 0
33 14 11 0 3
28 15 9 1 5
23 15 7 2 6
21 15 6 3 6
19 15 6 1 8
13 16 4 1 11
1 14 3 2 9
3 15 1 0 14
4 CD. MEDITERRANEO “B”
A.D. BARRIO PERAL
AD. LA UNION
4 EF. NUEVA CARTAGENA “B”
8 EF.LA ALJORRA
PTS JUG GA EM PER
43 17 14 1 2
40 16 13 1 2
37 16 12 1 3
34 15 11 1 3
28 17 9 1 7
18 17 5 3 9
16 16 5 1 10
9 15 2 3 10

25

107

8
APLAZADO

APLAZADO
4

4
GC

33
28
37
44
49
72
107
87



9. E.F. SANTA ANA 5 16 1 2 13 23 90

10. E.F. NUEVA CARTAGENA “B” 4 17 0 4 13 38 107
CATEGORIA BENJAMIN “A” JORNADA 20 FECHA: 15/05//17
GRUPO |

CD. ALBUJON 7 AT.CORVERA 1
E.F. CD. DOLORENSE E.F. NUEVA CARTAGENA APLAZADO
E.F. DOLORES DE PACHECO 6 E.F. SANTA ANA 4
A.D. LA UNION “B” MAR MENOR CF. APLAZADO
CIUDAD JARDIN EF CARTAGENA A DESCANSA

EQUIPOS PTS JUG GA EM PER GF GC
1. CD. ALBUJON 38 15 12 2 1 76 26
2. E.F. DOLORES DE PACHECO 37 15 12 1 2 92 38
3. E.F. NUEVA CARTAGENA 33 14 11 O 3 80 27
4. MAR MENOR C.F. 27 14 9 0 5 51 50
5. E.F. CD. DOLORENSE 18 14 5 3 6 52 60
6. AT. CORVERA 13 15 4 1 10 52 91
7. CIUDAD JARDIN E.F. CARTAGENAA 10 15 2 4 9 43 79
8. E.F. SANTA ANA 10 14 3 1 10 38 58
9. A.D. LA UNION “B” 2 14 0 2 12 23 78
GRUPO II

DESCANSA LOS BELONES CF.

EFB. SAN GINES 82 6 A.D. BARRIO PERAL 2
CD. LA MANGA 3 A.D.LA UNION “A” 6
A.D. PORTMAN 12 CD. JUVENIA 1
EVANGELICO FC CARTAGENA 5 CD. HACIENDA DEL ALAMO 3
EQUIPOS PTS JUG GA EM PER GF GC
1. EFB. SAN GINES 82 43 15 14 1 0 126 29
2. A.D. LA UNION “A” 37 15 12 1 2 121 29
3. A.D. BARRIO PERAL 33 16 10 3 3 83 42
4. LOS BELONES C.F. 27 15 9 0 6 85 47
5. EVANGELICO F.C. CARTAGENA 22 15 7 1 7 45 63
6. CD. LA MANGA 21 15 6 3 6 71 50
7. A.D. PORTMAN 8 15 2 2 11 42 90
8. CD. HACIENDA DE ALAMO 7 15 2 1 12 41 88
9. CD. JUVENIA 0 15 0 0 15 12 188

GRUPO 11l
DESCANSA E.F. BALSICAS



E.F. CD. ALGAR 14 CIUDAD JARDIN EF CARTAGENAB 1

E.F. TORRE PACHECO A.D. FRANCISCANOS APLAZADO
CARTAGENA F.C. 6 CD.LA PALMA-CODELPA 0
CD. LA SOLEDAD CLUB MARISTAS CARTAGENA APLAZADO
EQUIPOS PTS JUG GA EM PER GF GC
1. CARTAGENA F.C. 42 15 14 0 1 144 24
2. CLUB MARISTAS CARTAGENA 37 14 12 1 1 129 27
3.E.F.CD. ALGAR 36 15 12 0 3 104 38
4. A.D. FRANCISCANOS 28 14 9 1 4 99 32
5. E.F. BALSICAS 18 15 6 0 9 71 71
6. CD. LA PALMA-CODELPA 15 15 5 0 10 42 75
7. CIUDAD JARDINE.F. CARTAGENAB 12 16 4 0 12 35 100
8. E.F. TORRE PACHECO 9 14 3 0 11 21 117
9. CD. LA SOLEDAD 0 14 0 0 14 7 168
CATEGORIA ALEVIN “B” JORNADA 20 FECHA: 15/05//17
E.F. NUEVA CARTAGENA DESCANSA

A.D. FRANCISCANOS 4 EF. CD. DOLORENSE 0
E.F. ESPERANZA V.C. 13 CIUDAD JARDIN EF CARTAGENA 0
CD. MINERA 2 CD.JUVENIA 4
CARTAGENA F.C. 13 E.F. ALUMBRES 0
CD. MEDITERRANEO 3 LOS BELONES CF. 5
EQUIPOS PTS JUG GA EM PER GF GC
1. LOS BELONES C.F. 51 19 17 O 2 141 30
2. CARTAGENAF.C. 49 18 16 1 1 108 15
3. E.F. ESPERANZA V.C. 48 18 16 0 2 149 27
4. CD. JUVENIA 37 17 12 1 4 67 21
5. A.D. FRANCISCANOS 30 18 9 3 6 65 46
6. E.F. CD. DOLORENSE 19 19 6 1 12 67 77
7. EF. NUEVA CARTAGENA 17 19 5 2 12 43 73
8. CIUDAD JARDIN E.F. CARTAGENA 17 19 5 2 12 48 99
9. CD. MINERA 15 19 5 0 14 46 88
10. CD. MEDITERRANEO 15 19 5 0 14 35 95
11. E.F. ALUMBRES 0 17 0 0 17 13 211
CATEGORIA ALEVIN “A” JORNADA 20 FECHA: 15/05//17

GRUPO |



LOS BELONES C.F. 4 EF. CD. DOLORENSE 3
VETERANOS DOLORES PACHECO 4 CD. MEDITERRANEO 6
MAR MENOR CF. 0 CARTAGENAF.C. 15
E.F. SANTA ANA “A” A.D.LA VAGUADA APLAZADO
E.F. NUEVA CARTAGENA “A” DESCANSA

EQUIPOS PTS JUG GA EM PER GF GC
1. CARTAGENA F.C. 40 15 13 1 1 135 12
2. LOS BELONES C.F. 34 15 11 1 3 84 55
3. CD. MEDITERRANEO 29 15 9 2 4 81 45
4. VETERANOS DOLORES DEPACHECO 27 15 8 3 4 86 47
5. E.F. NUEVA CARTAGENA “A” 23 15 6 5 4 61 47
6. E.F. CD. DOLORENSE 20 15 6 2 7 49 60
7. E.F. SANTA ANA “A” 15 15 4 3 8 51 82
8. MAR MENOR C.F. 4 15 1 1 13 31 113
9. A.D. LA VAGUADA 0 14 0 0 14 20 137
GRUPO II

E.F. BALSICAS 4 CD. ALBUJON 0
CD. HACIENDA DE ALAMO 1 CD.LA SOLEDAD 2
CD. SANTIAGO 3 E.F. SANTA ANA “B” 5
CIUDAD JARDIN EF CARTAGENA A DESCANSA

A.D. PORTMAN 6 VISTA-ALEGRE F.C. 3
EQUIPOS PTS JUG GA EM PER GF GC
1. A.D. PORTMAN 45 15 15 O 0 77 17
2. CIUDAD JARDIN EF CARTAGENA “A” 34 15 11 1 3 81 26
3. E.F. BALSICAS 28 15 9 1 5 62 27
4. CD. ALBUJON 24 15 7 3 5 37 32
5.CD. LA SOLEDAD 22 15 7 1 7 50 57
6. VISTA-ALEGREF.C. 15 15 4 3 8 59 69
7. E.F. SANTA ANA “B” 14 15 4 2 9 34 66
8. CD. HACIENDA DE ALAMO 8 15 2 2 11 28 96
9. CD. SANTIAGO 7 16 2 1 13 44 82
GRUPO III

AT. CORVERA 13 EFB. PINATAR 1
EFB. SAN GINES 82 3 E.F. NUEVA CARTAGENA “B” 2
A.D. LA UNION 5 CIUDAD JARDIN EF CARTAGENAB 3
A.D. FRANCISCANOS 11 E.F. TORRE PACHECO 1
A.D. BARRIO PERAL 6 EF.CD. ALGAR 2
EQUIPOS PTS JUG GA EM PE GF GC



1. EFB. SAN GINES 82

2. E.F. NUEVA CARTAGENA “B”

3. A.D. FRANCISCANOS

4. A.D. LA UNION

5. A.D. BARRIO PERAL

6. AT. CORVERA

7. CIUDAD JARDIN E.F. CARTAGENA B
8. EFB. PINATAR

9. E.F. TORRE PACHECO

10. E.F. CD. ALGAR

CATEGORIA INFANTIL
GRUPO|

CD. ALBUJON

E.F. SANTA ANA

CD. ESTAY

E.F. TORRE PACHECO

CD. LAPUERTA “B”

CD. LA PALMA-CODELPA “A”
CD. LAPUERTA “B”

CD. LA PALMA-CODELPA “A”
EQUIPOS

1. A.D. SAN CRISTOBAL

2. CD. LA PALMA-CODELPA “A”
3. CD. ESTAY

4. CIUDAD JARDIN E.F. CARTAGENA A
5. CD. JUVENIA

6. CD. ALBUJON

7. E.F. TORRE PACHECO

8. A.D. BARRIO PERAL

9. EFB. SAN GINES 82

10. E.F. SANTA ANA

11. CD. LAPUERTA “B”

GRUPO 11

E.F. CD. DOLORENSE

AT. CORVERA

CARTAGENA F.C.

46 17 15 1 1 140 29
45 17 15 0 2 125 27
34 17 11 1 5 76 39
32 17 10 2 5 69 38
26 17 8 2 7 60 62
26 17 8 2 7 68 79
24 17 8 0 9 68 61
10 17 3 1 13 37 132
4 17 1 1 15 30 120
3 17 1 0 16 21 107
JORNADA 20 FECHA: 15/05//17
DESCANSA
5 A.D.BARRIO PERAL 6
3 A.D.SAN CRISTOBAL 5
1 CIUDAD JARDIN EF CARTAGENAA 3
1 CD.JUVENIA 8
11 EFB. SAN GINES 82 2
1 CIUDAD JARDIN EF CARTAGENAA 8
7 CD.JUVENIA 2
PTS JUG GA EM PER GF GC
51 18 17 0 1 153 29
46 18 15 1 2 120 29
38 18 12 2 4 130 46
37 19 12 1 6 72 50
34 18 11 1 6 89 38
27 18 8 3 7 90 57
26 18 8 2 8 92 70
14 18 4 2 12 50 140
12 19 3 3 13 52 108
7 17 2 1 14 40 124
0 19 0 0 19 22 219
DESCANSA
8 CD.LA PALMA-CODELPA “B” 1
2 CD.LAPUERTA “A” 8



CIUDAD JARDIN EF CARTAGENAB 3

CD. LA SOLEDAD
AD.LAISLA

EQUIPOS
1.AD.LAISLA

2. E.F. BALSICAS

3. CD. LAPUERTA “A”

4. AT. CORVERA

5. E.F. CD. DOLORENSE

6. CD. LA PALMA-CODELPA “B”
7. CD. LA SOLEDAD

8. CD. MINERA

9. CIUDAD JARDIN EF CARTAGENA B

10. CARTAGENAF.C.
11. LOS BELONES C.F.

CATEGORIA CADETE

E.F. DOLORES DE PACHECO
LOS BELONES C.F.

E.F. BALSICAS

CD. LA PALMA-CODELPA
CD. LAPUERTA

A.D. BARRIO PERAL

E.F. DOLORES DE PACHECO
EQUIPOS

1. E.F. BALSICAS

2.CD. LA MANGA

3. CD. ESTAY
4,AD.LAISLA

5. CD. LA PALMA-CODELPA
6. E.F. DOLORES DE PACHECO
7. CD. LAPUERTA

8. A.D. BARRIO PERAL

9. LOS BELONES C.F.

10. E.F. SANTA ANA

11. CD. LA SOLEDAD

2
18

PTS

58
39
37
32
29
28
22
22
14
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93
73
54
63
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52
47
25

34

134

JORNADA 20 FECHA: 15/05//17

CD. MINERA

E.F. BALSICAS

LOS BELONES CF.

JUG GA EM
20 19 1
19 13 0
18 12 1
18 10 2
17 9 2
18 9 1
19 7 1
19 7 1
18 4 2
17 3 0
19 2 1

DESCANSA

AD.LAISLA

CD. LA SOLEDAD

CD. LA MANGA

CD. ESTAY

E.F. SANTA ANA
E.F. SANTA ANA

JUG
19
18
18
16
17
18
18
19
17
18
18

GA
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16

NNwI—\-hI—\NOQOI—\‘E

COCOU'IU'IU'INN‘

O
m
Py

[ S T Gy
U101 O W

136
129
114
104
88
73
64
52
49
33
48

APLAZADO

-_—
BY98eorgsdw



CATEGORIA FEMENINA JORNADA 20 FECHA: 15/05/117

F.C. PINATAR FEMINAS E.F. CD. DOLORENSE APLAZADO
A.D. PORTMAN 1 CD. MEDITERRANEO 1
E.F. LA ALJORRA 3 CARTAGENAF.C. 0
CIUDAD JARDIN EF CARTAGENA 0 MAR MENORCF. 1
EQUIPOS PTS JUG GA EM PER GF GC
1. E.F. LA ALJORRA 53 19 17 2 0 72 12
2. CD. MEDITERRANEO 48 19 15 3 1 56 16
3. CIUDAD JARDIN E.F. CARTAGENA 28 18 9 1 8 41 35
4. F.C. PINATAR FEMINAS 25 18 7 4 7 36 29
5. E.F. CD. DOLORENSE 2 19 7 1 11 22 38
6. A.D. PORTMAN 20 19 6 2 11 49 60
7. CARTAGENAF.C. 18 19 5 3 11 44 51
8. MAR MENOR C.F. 3 19 1 0 18 20 99
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